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Type

PER-154615
PEROT! |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-154616
PEROO7 | Hot
Works Permit

PER-154483
PEROO7 | Hot
Works Permit

PER-154483
PEROO7 | Hot
Works Permit

PER-154516
PERO12 |
Ladder Permit

PER-155968
PEROOG |
Excavation,
Piling, Boring,
Trenching
Permit

PER-154681
PEROT |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-155374
PEROTI |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-155374
PEROT1 |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-156199
PEROO7 | Hot
Works Permit

Employer

Shield Fire
Systems

Shield Fire
Systems

Active Fencing
and Retaining
Pty Ltd

Active Fencing
and Retaining
Pty Ltd

Active Fencing
and Retaining
Pty Ltd

Tip Top
Electrical
Services

Nautical
Roofing Group
Pty Ltd

Integral Built
Pty Ltd

Integral Built
Pty Ltd

D'Ettorre
Plumbing Pty
Ltd

Location

warehouse A
/ Warehouse A

warehouse A
/ Warehouse A

all site area
(civil)

/ Retaining
walls and
fences

hardstand
/ Retaining
walls and
fences

all site area
(civil)

/ Retaining
walls and
fences

warehouse A
/N/A

roof area ALL
/ Roof all area

roof area ALL
/ Office
Building

office area
/ Office
Building

warehouse A
/ Office
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Supervisor

Luke Nisbet

Luke Nisbet

Darryl Parker
jayden fox

Darryl Parker
jayden fox

Darryl Parker
jayden fox

Alessandro
Ricci

Luis Consalvo
Luke Hutchins
Luke Vial

Aaron Lines
Corey
Widdison
Giannis
Georgiou

Aaron Musk

Aaron Musk

Christian Vella
Josh Pahl
Lenard Lange

Valid From

6:31 AM
12/01/2026

6:34 AM
12/01/2026

7:30 AM
12/01/2026

7:30 AM
12/01/2026

7:30 AM
12/01/2026

8:50 AM
15/01/2026

6:41 AM
12/01/2026

8:24 AM
13/01/2026

8:24 AM
13/01/2026

7:26 AM
16/01/2026

Tandem Building Group SA

Valid To

3:30 PM
16/01/2026

3:30 PM
16/01/2026

3:30 PM
16/01/2026

3:30 PM
16/01/2026

3:30 PM
16/01/2026

8:50 PM
16/01/2026

4:00 PM
17/01/2026

5:24 PM
17/01/2026

5:24 PM
17/01/2026

7:26 PM
17/01/2026

Status

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Completed

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
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Type

PER-156232
PERO12 |
Ladder Permit

PER-156232
PERO12 |
Ladder Permit

PER-156232
PERO12 |
Ladder Permit

PER-156232
PERO12 |
Ladder Permit

PER-154747
PEROT1 |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-154747
PEROT1 |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-154747
PEROT1 |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-154747
PEROT |
Working at
Heights Permit

PER-154747
PEROT |
Working at
Heights Permit

Employer

D'Ettorre
Plumbing Pty
Ltd

D'Ettorre
Plumbing Pty
Ltd

D'Ettorre
Plumbing Pty
Ltd

D'Ettorre
Plumbing Pty
Ltd

Syfon Systems
Pty Ltd

Syfon Systems
Pty Ltd

Syfon Systems
Pty Ltd

Syfon Systems
Pty Ltd

Syfon Systems
Pty Ltd

Location

warehouse A
/1n

warehouses

warehouse B
/1n

warehouses

warehouse C
/1n

warehouses

warehouse D

/In

warehouses

stage 2
Warehouse A
/ Warehouse A
and C

all site area
(civil)

/ Warehouse A
and C

stage 2 office
/ Warehouse A
and C

warehouse A
/ Warehouse A
and C

warehouse C
/ Warehouse A
and C
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Supervisor

Christian Vella
Josh Pahl
Lenard Lange

Christian Vella
Josh Pahl
Lenard Lange

Christian Vella
Josh Pahl
Lenard Lange

Christian Vella
Josh Pahl
Lenard Lange

Patrick
Mcginley

Patrick
Mcginley

Patrick
Mcginley

Patrick
Mcginley

Patrick
Mcginley

Valid From

7:38 AM
14/01/2026

7:38 AM
14/01/2026

7:38 AM
14/01/2026

7:38 AM
14/01/2026

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

7:01 AM
12/01/2026

Tandem Building Group SA

Valid To

7:38 PM
17/01/2026

7:38 PM
17/01/2026

7:38 PM
17/01/2026

7:38 PM
17/01/2026

3:01 PM
18/01/2026

3:01 PM
18/01/2026

3:01 PM
18/01/2026

3:01 PM
18/01/2026

3:01 PM
18/01/2026

Status

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress
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