

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-154615 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Shield Fire Systems	 warehouse A / Warehouse A	Luke Nisbet	6:31 AM 12/01/2026	3:30 PM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154616 PER007 Hot Works Permit	Shield Fire Systems	 warehouse A / Warehouse A	Luke Nisbet	6:34 AM 12/01/2026	3:30 PM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154483 PER007 Hot Works Permit	Active Fencing and Retaining Pty Ltd	all site area (civil) / Retaining walls and fences	Darryl Parker jayden fox	7:30 AM 12/01/2026	3:30 PM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154483 PER007 Hot Works Permit	Active Fencing and Retaining Pty Ltd	 hardstand / Retaining walls and fences	Darryl Parker jayden fox	7:30 AM 12/01/2026	3:30 PM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154516 PER012 Ladder Permit	Active Fencing and Retaining Pty Ltd	all site area (civil) / Retaining walls and fences	Darryl Parker jayden fox	7:30 AM 12/01/2026	3:30 PM 16/01/2026	In Progress
PER-155968 PER006 Excavation, Piling, Boring, Trenching Permit	Tip Top Electrical Services	 warehouse A / N/A	Alessandro Ricci Luis Consalvo Luke Hutchins Luke Vial	8:50 AM 15/01/2026	8:50 PM 16/01/2026	Completed
PER-154681 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Nautical Roofing Group Pty Ltd	 roof area ALL / Roof all area	Aaron Lines Corey Widdison Giannis Georgiou	6:41 AM 12/01/2026	4:00 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-155374 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Integral Built Pty Ltd	 roof area ALL / Office Building	Aaron Musk	8:24 AM 13/01/2026	5:24 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-155374 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Integral Built Pty Ltd	 office area / Office Building	Aaron Musk	8:24 AM 13/01/2026	5:24 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-156199 PER007 Hot Works Permit	D'Ettorre Plumbing Pty Ltd	 warehouse A / Office	Christian Vella Josh Pahl Lenard Lange	7:26 AM 16/01/2026	7:26 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-156232 PER012 Ladder Permit	D'Ettorre Plumbing Pty Ltd	 warehouse A / In warehouses	Christian Vella Josh Pahl Lenard Lange	7:38 AM 14/01/2026	7:38 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-156232 PER012 Ladder Permit	D'Ettorre Plumbing Pty Ltd	 warehouse B / In warehouses	Christian Vella Josh Pahl Lenard Lange	7:38 AM 14/01/2026	7:38 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-156232 PER012 Ladder Permit	D'Ettorre Plumbing Pty Ltd	 warehouse C / In warehouses	Christian Vella Josh Pahl Lenard Lange	7:38 AM 14/01/2026	7:38 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-156232 PER012 Ladder Permit	D'Ettorre Plumbing Pty Ltd	 warehouse D / In warehouses	Christian Vella Josh Pahl Lenard Lange	7:38 AM 14/01/2026	7:38 PM 17/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154747 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Syfon Systems Pty Ltd	stage 2 Warehouse A / Warehouse A and C	Patrick Mcginley	7:01 AM 12/01/2026	3:01 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154747 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Syfon Systems Pty Ltd	all site area (civil) / Warehouse A and C	Patrick Mcginley	7:01 AM 12/01/2026	3:01 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154747 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Syfon Systems Pty Ltd	stage 2 office / Warehouse A and C	Patrick Mcginley	7:01 AM 12/01/2026	3:01 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154747 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Syfon Systems Pty Ltd	 warehouse A / Warehouse A and C	Patrick Mcginley	7:01 AM 12/01/2026	3:01 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress
PER-154747 PER011 Working at Heights Permit	Syfon Systems Pty Ltd	 warehouse C / Warehouse A and C	Patrick Mcginley	7:01 AM 12/01/2026	3:01 PM 18/01/2026	In Progress